

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20392	Version:	0	Name:	Sheriff's Office's 2020 Law Enforcement School Based Initiative
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	3/24/2020			In control:	Anti-Crime Committee
On agenda:	3/30/2020			Final action:	4/6/2020
Title:	A RESOLUTION transferring \$150,000.00 within the 2020 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to cover funding for the Sheriff's Office's 2020 Law Enforcement School Based Initiative.				
Sponsors:	Dan Tarwater	r III			
Indexes:	ANTI-CRIME SALES TAX FUND, LAW ENFORCEMENT, SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TRANSFERRING				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 20392bu.p	df, 2. 20392a	adopt	.pdf	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
4/6/2020	0	Anti-Crime Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
4/6/2020	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
3/31/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/30/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$150,000.00 within the 2020 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to cover funding for the Sheriff's Office's 2020 Law Enforcement School Based Initiative.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 20392, March 30, 2020**

**INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff recommends that \$150,000.00 in Anti-Crime Sales Tax Funds be

allocated to the Sheriff's Office's 2020 Law Enforcement School Based Initiative Program; and,

WHEREAS, at its meeting of January 16, 2020, the Drug Commission endorsed the staff's

recommendation in this regard; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2020 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund is necessary to cover this program; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

be made within the 2020 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund:

## DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fun COMBAT D.A.R.E. 008-4403	d 56005 - Community Crime Prevention	\$150,000	
Sheriff D.A.R.E. 008-4204		55010- Sala	Regular
008-4204	55030-		\$88,932 ver Time aries
008-4204	55040-	FIC \$	
008-4204		6,80 55050- Con	Pension htribution
008-4204		55060- Ben	\$ 8,004 Insurance lefits
008-4204		57190- App	\$ 5,241 Wearing barel
008-4204		57230-	\$ 2,016 Other erating Supplies
008-4204		56750-	\$29,944 Education
008-4204	56710-		\$ 3,000 Dues & nbership
008-4204		56230- \$	\$ 200 Printing

File #: 20392,	Version: 0	

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20392 of March 30, 2020, was duly passed on April 6, 2020 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	8				Nays		0
Abstaining	<u>0</u>				Absent	_	1
Date			Mary	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of
		Legislature					
Funds sufficient for th	nis transfer are availa	ole from the source	indicated	below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Crime Sale	ent School Based In	itiative				
NOT TO EXCEED:	Community Cri \$150,000.00	me Prevention					
Date	- –	Officer		Chief	-	Administra	ative
		Unicer					

2,500